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4. Veranstaltungsabschnitt: Sonntag, der 24.06.2012

Beginn: 09:30 Uhr

Einschwimmen: 08:00 Uhr

Wettkampf-Nr. 29
50m Freistil Frauen Vorlauf
Lauf 1
1 Philine Ritter 1989 RWTH Aachen
2 Nathalie Menzel 1988 FH Trier 00:37,89
3 Marie Möller 1990 PH Heidelberg 00:37,23
4 Laura Reitz 1991 RWTH Aachen 00:37,44
5 Anna-Marina van der Meer 1987 RWTH Aachen 00:45,00
6

Lauf 2
1 Janneke Grau 1990 UNI Trier 00:37,00
2 Veronica Schröder 1987 HSU UNIBW Hamburg 00:36,68
3 Arinane Kehr 1990 UNI Bremen 00:35,70
4 Pia Larscheid 1988 RWTH Aachen 00:36,00
5 Rebecca Müller 1991 UNI Trier 00:37,00
6 Jana Kutschmann 1991 FH Trier 00:37,00

Lauf 3
1 Barbara Kurz 1986 UNI Göttingen 00:35,00
2 Julia Ströhlein 1992 UNI Paderborn 00:35,00
3 Maria Schwenke 1989 UNI Halle 00:34,60
4 Sandra Schreck 1987 RWTH Aachen 00:35,00
5 Corina Ernst 1990 UNI Regensburg 00:35,00
6 Carla Oppo 1985 UNI Göttingen 00:35,00

Lauf 4
1 Sandra Heise 1988 UNI Karlsruhe 00:34,00
2 Stefanie Schmid 1988 UNI Stuttgart 00:34,00
3 Nadja Steinke 1990 TU Dresden 00:33,80
4 Sabrin Graubner 1990 UNI Würzburg 00:34,00
5 Kathrin Bornemann 1984 UNI Göttingen 00:34,00
6 Katharina Asse 1990 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:34,50

Lauf 5
1 Laura Scholz 1990 UNI Karlsruhe 00:33,50
2 Angelina Vogt 1990 UNI Bremen 00:33,00
3 Wiebke Postera 1987 UNI Göttingen 00:32,90
4 Susana Azcune 1983 UNI Bremen 00:33,00
5 Miriam Hardeweg 1990 RWTH Aachen 00:33,49
6 Cornelia Hahn 1989 UNI Karlsruhe 00:33,50

Lauf 6
1 Lena Mörike 1989 UNI Heidelberg 00:32,80
2 Helen Schlippe 1982 PH Heidelberg 00:32,50
3 Ulrike Volkenandt 1989 DSHS Köln 00:32,00
4 Aline Thomas 1985 UNI Mainz 00:32,00
5 Maria Piskai 1990 UNI Würzburg 00:32,50
6 Mareike Kusch 1987 TU Braunschweig 00:32,87

Lauf 7
1 Anne Kelso 1989 UNI Freiburg 00:32,00
2 Janine Topp 1989 UNI Münster 00:32,00
3 Lorena Zwifka 1993 TU Dresden 00:31,99
4 Judith Knoop 1991 RWTH Aachen 00:32,00
5 Sarah Menzer 1991 TU Dresden 00:32,00
6 Lisa Kromm 1988 UNI Karlsruhe 00:32,00

Lauf 8
1 Rosa Garcia-Sanchez 1987 UNI Bremen 00:31,60
2 Katharina Schmidt 1986 UNI Karlsruhe 00:31,50
3 Christine König 1986 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:31,50
4 Angelika Beneke 1988 UNI Göttingen 00:31,50
5 Janina Ohlow 1990 UNI Bremen 00:31,60
6 Frauke Meeuw 1981 UNI Heidelberg 00:31,90
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Wettkampf-Nr. 29
50m Freistil Frauen Vorlauf
Lauf 9
1 Inga Gehrke 1990 UNI Karlsruhe 00:31,20
2 Aranka Lohse 1989 UNI Magdeburg 00:31,00
3 Katharina Schmid-Burgk 1990 UNI Freiburg 00:31,00
4 Stefanie Seliger 1991 UNI Jena 00:31,00
5 Karoline Fry 1989 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 00:31,02
6 Jana Hambrock 1992 TU Dresden 00:31,42

Lauf 10
1 Antje Brüggemann 1987 UNI Paderborn 00:31,00
2 Pia Fischer 1990 UNI Bayreuth 00:31,00
3 Carmen Krumm 1990 UNI Magdeburg 00:30,51
4 Teresa Steinke 1990 UNI Karlsruhe 00:30,87
5 Lena Hellmann 1985 UNI Würzburg 00:31,00
6 Lena Härtl 1993 UNI Regensburg 00:31,00

Lauf 11
1 Lisa Wildgrube 1989 UNI Jena 00:30,50
2 Nina Hanisch 1989 UNI Würzburg 00:30,50
3 Marlene Gärtner 1989 UNI Konstanz 00:30,00
4 Nicole Flügel 1990 UNI Münster 00:30,00
5 Kristina Jahn 1989 TU Chemnitz 00:30,50
6 Elisabeth Zachries 1990 UNI Münster 00:30,50

Lauf 12
1 Sarah Becker 1988 UNI Bochum 00:30,00
2 Josephine Schnerr 1992 TU Chemnitz 00:29,87
3 Stephanie Prost 1992 TU Kaiserslautern 00:29,70
4 Annika Thiede 1988 UNI Leipzig 00:29,77
5 Antonia Albers 1984 UNI Göttingen 00:29,90
6 Katrin Gorgs 1987 UNI Duisburg-Essen 00:30,00

Lauf 13
1 Ramona Wullenkord 1990 UNI Münster 00:29,50
2 Luca Losem 1991 RWTH Aachen 00:29,20
3 Ann Kristin Stein 1989 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 00:29,00
4 Saskia Kutz 1990 UNI Würzburg 00:29,10
5 Lisa-Elen Wächtler 1993 LMU München 00:29,39
6 Franziska Balduf 1989 UNI Heidelberg 00:29,50

Lauf 14
1 Stefanie Stenger 1990 UNI Würzburg 00:29,00
2 Luisa Marie Kempe 1992 UNI Frankfurt (Main) 00:28,00
3 Isabelle Tschirch 1992 HU Berlin 00:26,51
4 Stefanie Schoder 1985 DSHS Köln 00:27,60
5 Katrin Kristan 1990 UNI Bochum 00:28,60
6 Julia Teufel 1989 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:29,00

Lauf 15
1 Franziska Prade 1989 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:28,80
2 Monika Hirte 1986 UNI Frankfurt (Main) 00:28,00
3 Saskia Donat 1990 UNI Leipzig 00:26,50
4 Friederike Zehe 1988 UNI Bielefeld 00:27,41
5 Alena Kröhler 1990 UNI Mainz 00:28,30
6 Bettina Merkle 1989 UNI Tübingen 00:29,00

Lauf 16
1 Ann-Kristin Pickhardt 1989 UNI Bochum 00:28,60
2 Fenja Enders 1990 HfPV Wiesbaden 00:27,80
3 Kerstin Lange 1990 TU Dortmund 00:26,16
4 Katrin Altmann 1986 UNI Leipzig 00:26,72
5 Patricia Scheller 1988 UNI Konstanz 00:28,13
6 Isabel Theurjahr 1991 UNI Regensburg 00:29,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 30
50m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Lauf 1
1 Christopher Schmitt 1989 FH Mainz
2 Ulf Krichel 1993 TU Clausthal
3 Mathis Niederau 1991 RWTH Aachen
4 Stefan Somborn 1981 UNI Bielefeld
5 Alexander Bockhorst 1987 UNI Münster
6 Patrick Paas 1988 UNI Düsseldorf

Lauf 2
1 Donald Parucca 1985 RWTH Aachen
2 Andreas Lohre 1988 UNI Frankfurt (Main)
3 Nicolas Noel 1988 TU Braunschweig
4 Lukas Weiss 1989 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg
5 Christoph Erdbrink 1991 TU Clausthal
6 Christoph Krüger 1987 UNI Mainz

Lauf 3
1 Daniel Küppers 1979 RWTH Aachen 00:36,00
2 Jakob Gasse 1991 UNI Leipzig 00:34,00
3 Ulrich Broj 1979 RWTH Aachen 00:34,00
4 Denis Schwager 1991 UNI Ulm 00:34,00
5 Timo Runde 1990 RWTH Aachen 00:35,00
6 Peter Kolb 1990 FH Trier 00:36,00

Lauf 4
1 Jan Gerwig 1985 UNI Göttingen 00:32,50
2 Yves Noel 1991 RWTH Aachen 00:32,00
3 Adrian Engelhardt 1992 UNI Karlsruhe 00:31,50
4 Robert Meyer 1990 RWTH Aachen 00:32,00
5 Pascal Stocké 1991 FH Trier 00:32,31
6 Andreas Eisenkrein 1989 RWTH Aachen 00:34,00

Lauf 5
1 Christian Bartling 1989 UNI Göttingen 00:31,00
2 Benjamin Grap 1983 RWTH Aachen 00:31,00
3 Patrick Schoeps 1990 HS Magdeburg-Stendal 00:30,00
4 Florian Kleiner 1984 FH Trier 00:30,89
5 Tiago Nunes 1988 UNI Trier 00:31,00
6 Nikolay Kemlein 1988 UNI Bremen 00:31,50

Lauf 6
1 Peter Krüger 1988 UNI Magdeburg 00:30,00
2 Ulf Mohrmann 1984 UNI Konstanz 00:30,00
3 Orhan Emren 1991 RWTH Aachen 00:30,00
4 Tobias Frank 1993 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:30,00
5 Andreas Mattern 1986 UNI Leipzig 00:30,00
6 Stefan Richert 1988 UNI Magdeburg 00:30,00

Lauf 7
1 Adam Staszak 1990 TU Chemnitz 00:29,95
2 Daniel Ladiges 1985 UNI Karlsruhe 00:29,50
3 Alexander Esser 1985 RWTH Aachen 00:29,50
4 Stephan Zeiß 1989 UNI Würzburg 00:29,50
5 Torben Prieß 1980 UNI Stuttgart 00:29,80
6 Simon Hansmann 1986 UNI Karlsruhe 00:29,99

Lauf 8
1 Martin Scheel 1989 UNI Magdeburg 00:29,00
2 Frederik Schmidt-Skipiol 1988 HSU UNIBW Hamburg 00:29,00
3 Sequeira Arthur Aikawa 1987 TU Darmstadt 00:29,00
4 Andreas Butry 1987 TU Darmstadt 00:29,00
5 David Zimmerer 1994 UNI Karlsruhe 00:29,00
6 Daniel Bahro 1988 UNI Karlsruhe 00:29,19

Lauf 9
1 Philipp Ulbrich 1988 UNI Jena 00:28,90
2 Georg Melzer 1992 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:28,80
3 Björn Bahl 1989 RWTH Aachen 00:28,55
4 Steffen Müller 1981 UNI Halle 00:28,75
5 Johannes Schlundt 1988 UNI Karlsruhe 00:28,85
6 Felix Zimmermann 1992 TU Darmstadt 00:29,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 30
50m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Lauf 10
1 Fabian Schwarz 1985 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:28,50
2 Nils Heidmann 1984 UNI Bremen 00:28,30
3 Rouven Henkel 1983 UNI Göttingen 00:28,09
4 Simon Rosenbaum 1991 UNI Göttingen 00:28,20
5 Sören Knost 1988 UNI Paderborn 00:28,50
6 Marvin Oehmig 1989 UNI Magdeburg 00:28,50

Lauf 11
1 Felix Volkmann 1988 TU Kaiserslautern 00:28,00
2 Roland Konietzny 1982 UNI Heidelberg 00:28,00
3 Sascha Franke 1985 UNI Bochum 00:28,00
4 Martin Otto 1988 TU Darmstadt 00:28,00
5 Alexander Scherer 1985 UNI Heidelberg 00:28,00
6 Magnus Volkmann 1991 TU Kaiserslautern 00:28,00

Lauf 12
1 Jan-Martin Hasenpusch 1989 TU Braunschweig 00:27,89
2 Björn Osterwald 1991 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:27,60
3 Artöm Khassanov 1986 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:27,50
4 Lukas Stein 1988 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 00:27,50
5 Thomas Moschke 1985 TU Dresden 00:27,63
6 Lars Poschwatta 1990 RWTH Aachen 00:28,00

Lauf 13
1 Michael Rieger 1990 UNI Bremen 00:27,40
2 Anton Harter 1992 UNI Karlsruhe 00:27,30
3 Jan Hausdorf 1987 TU Chemnitz 00:27,22
4 Mathis Möllmann 1982 UNI Münster 00:27,24
5 Jonas Brunnert 1990 TU Braunschweig 00:27,40
6 Alexander Böcker 1986 UNI Würzburg 00:27,50

Lauf 14
1 Eike Zandecki 1989 UNI Bochum 00:27,20
2 Jakob Fishan 1986 UNI Bremen 00:27,20
3 Pascual Ona Burgos 1980 UNI Karlsruhe 00:27,00
4 Florian Müller 1991 UNI Karlsruhe 00:27,00
5 Timo Böttcher 1993 DHBW Stuttgart 00:27,18
6 Tom Wersig 1989 UNI Halle 00:27,20

Lauf 15
1 Michael Brandl 1988 UNI Freiburg 00:27,00
2 Tom Chenna 1989 TU Dresden 00:27,00
3 Fabian Zöller 1986 TU Clausthal 00:27,00
4 Max Peter 1992 TU Darmstadt 00:27,00
5 Thomas Hechtel 1989 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:27,00
6 Matthias Nagel 1988 UNI Karlsruhe 00:27,00

Lauf 16
1 Henning Frohn 1984 UNI Bochum 00:27,00
2 Michael Milde 1993 TU München 00:26,90
3 Oliver Kotulski 1988 RWTH Aachen 00:26,89
4 Sébastien Maistre 1989 TU Braunschweig 00:26,89
5 Michael Bonda 1986 RWTH Aachen 00:26,95
6 Dain Czeszak 1989 UNI Paderborn 00:27,00

Lauf 17
1 Stefan Postera 1990 UNI Bremen 00:26,80
2 Eike Gerding 1991 RWTH Aachen 00:26,80
3 Tom Mensing 1989 UNI Mainz 00:26,60
4 Guillermo Melian Esser 1990 RWTH Aachen 00:26,79
5 Roland Meier 1988 UNI Bremen 00:26,80
6 Christian Colodewitz 1985 UNI Bremen 00:26,80

Lauf 18
1 Marcel Rabe 1989 UNI Münster 00:26,50
2 Florian Steidel 1901 UNI Mainz 00:26,50
3 Leif Antonschmidt 1988 UNI Göttingen 00:26,50
4 Florian Siegmund 1989 UNI Jena 00:26,50
5 Gizay Ünal 1988 TU München 00:26,50
6 Thomas Postera 1992 UNI Bremen 00:26,60
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Wettkampf-Nr. 30
50m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Lauf 19
1 Benno Frommeyer 1988 UNI Münster 00:26,50
2 Tobias Luh 1985 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 00:26,34
3 Tim Maiwald 1992 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:26,20
4 Alexander Schmidt 1988 BTU Cottbus 00:26,23
5 Dennis Lampe 1987 UNI zu Köln 00:26,35
6 Thomas Kec 1986 UNI Stuttgart 00:26,50

Lauf 20
1 Markus Konscholke 1984 TU Darmstadt 00:26,10
2 Bastian Windhorst 1989 UNI Koblenz-Landau (Koblenz) 00:26,00
3 Jonas Hauschild 1988 TU Dresden 00:26,00
4 Dominik Landerer 1988 UNI Karlsruhe 00:26,00
5 Jens Hundt 1989 UNI Stuttgart 00:26,10
6 Maximilian Strötzel 1987 UNI Bremen 00:26,20

Lauf 21
1 Philipp Köhler 1989 UNI Stuttgart 00:26,00
2 Matthias Gollnau 1991 TU München 00:25,90
3 Paul Kreusch 1990 UNI Freiburg 00:25,80
4 Martin Hohlweg 1988 UNI Leipzig 00:25,86
5 Devid Fulterer 1992 RWTH Aachen 00:26,00
6 Lukas Pfeiffer 1988 UNI Stuttgart 00:26,00

Lauf 22
1 Martin Moisel 1990 TU Bergakademie Freiberg 00:25,60
2 Marc Fleischmann 1991 TU Chemnitz 00:25,50
3 Jan Pfitzner 1986 UNI Würzburg 00:25,50
4 Tim Ostmeier 1986 UNI Paderborn 00:25,50
5 Sebastian Luthardt 1988 TU Dresden 00:25,50
6 Jonathan Ben Shlomo 1980 UNI Freiburg 00:25,70

Lauf 23
1 Eric Stephan 1990 TU Chemnitz 00:25,40
2 Lutz Sänger 1987 UNI Münster 00:25,23
3 Jonas Behnsen 1990 TU Darmstadt 00:25,20
4 Dennis Godenau 1990 UNI zu Köln 00:25,20
5 Christopher Rieckmann 1993 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 00:25,30
6 Arthur Adam 1986 UNI Bochum 00:25,50

Lauf 24
1 Björn Heftrich 1992 TU Darmstadt 00:25,00
2 Christian Roder 1990 UNI Heidelberg 00:24,50
3 Daniel Gensorowsky 1988 UNI Münster 00:23,38
4 Florian Bambl 1989 UNI Regensburg 00:24,50
5 Felix Kimmerle 1988 DSHS Köln 00:24,97
6 Jan Meyer 1989 HSU UNIBW Hamburg 00:25,10

Lauf 25
1 Eric Vogel 1988 UNI Stuttgart 00:25,00
2 Jonas Schauder 1992 TU Darmstadt 00:24,50
3 Dominik Franke 1990 UNI Stuttgart 00:23,00
4 Markus Hanusch 1987 TU München 00:24,00
5 Dieter Voigts 1990 FH Aachen 00:24,72
6 Sascha Kolokowsky 1984 UNI Halle 00:25,09

Lauf 26
1 Markus Baumgartner 1987 UNI Regensburg 00:25,00
2 Kai Heftrich 1990 TU Darmstadt 00:24,50
3 Benjamin Bilski 1988 accadis Hochschule 00:22,80
4 Johannes Dietrich 1985 HfPV Wiesbaden 00:23,90
5 Raik Selbmann 1990 UNI Magdeburg 00:24,50
6 Martin Ottmann 1990 HS Ingolstadt 00:25,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 31
100m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Lauf 1
1 Katharina Burger 1991 FH Trier 01:40,00
2 Karolin Dubberke 1987 UNI Halle 01:30,00
3 Julia Zurell 1992 UNI Paderborn 01:30,00
4 Arinane Kehr 1990 UNI Bremen 01:30,00
5 Wiebke Postera 1987 UNI Göttingen 01:31,00
6

Lauf 2
1 Lisa Kromm 1988 UNI Karlsruhe 01:26,00
2 Clémence Jaffrennou 1991 FH Trier 01:25,00
3 Katja Drosihn 1990 UNI Halle 01:23,32
4 Lisa Hellmann 1984 UNI Tübingen 01:24,00
5 Maria Schwenke 1989 UNI Halle 01:25,00
6 Elisa Kleber 1991 UNI Trier 01:28,00

Lauf 3
1 Nora Rugenstein 1988 UNI Würzburg 01:22,10
2 Nadine Rackl 1985 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 01:22,00
3 Lilian Rettegi 1989 UNI Freiburg 01:21,00
4 Isabel Marzi 1993 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 01:21,41
5 Nicole Schubert 1987 TU Chemnitz 01:22,08
6 Angelika Beneke 1988 UNI Göttingen 01:22,16

Lauf 4
1 Maria Piskai 1990 UNI Würzburg 01:21,00
2 Lorena Zwifka 1993 TU Dresden 01:19,99
3 Lisa Wildgrube 1989 UNI Jena 01:17,00
4 Claudia Frenz 1990 UNI Ulm 01:18,00
5 Nadja Steinke 1990 TU Dresden 01:20,00
6 Juliane Knop 1990 UNI Bremen 01:21,00

Lauf 5
1 Frauke Meeuw 1981 UNI Heidelberg 01:16,70
2 Kristina Jahn 1989 TU Chemnitz 01:16,50
3 Nicole Flügel 1990 UNI Münster 01:15,00
4 Franziska Balduf 1989 UNI Heidelberg 01:16,40
5 Isabelle Pfeifer 1989 UNI Freiburg 01:16,50
6 Carolin Culemann 1989 UNI Münster 01:17,00

Lauf 6
1 Stephanie Prost 1992 TU Kaiserslautern 01:14,00
2 Lisa-Elen Wächtler 1993 LMU München 01:12,34
3 Natascha Muhl 1991 UNI Mainz 01:08,00
4 Katrin Altmann 1986 UNI Leipzig 01:09,09
5 Katrin Ebsen 1987 UNI Magdeburg 01:13,00
6 Sarah Menzer 1991 TU Dresden 01:15,00

Lauf 7
1 Susanne Dörries 1990 UNI Würzburg 01:14,00
2 Lara Baie 1988 UNI Münster 01:11,50
3 Veronika Ehrenbauer 1989 TU München 01:05,00
4 Charlotte Ströbel 1991 UNI Konstanz 01:09,00
5 Diana Schneider 1987 UNI Leipzig 01:13,00
6 Katrin Kristan 1990 UNI Bochum 01:15,00

Lauf 8
1 Andrea Langner 1985 TU Dresden 01:13,86
2 Karoline Fry 1989 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 01:10,66
3 Jenny Mensing 1986 HfPV Wiesbaden 01:02,40
4 Bettina Merkle 1989 UNI Tübingen 01:09,00
5 Ann-Kristin Pickhardt 1989 UNI Bochum 01:13,00
6 Carina Leser 1989 BTU Cottbus 01:14,60
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Wettkampf-Nr. 32
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Lauf 1
1
2 Phil Goldberg 1987 TU Dresden 01:30,00
3 Jannis Ehrlich 1988 UNI Bremen 01:18,00
4 Leone Tharcisio 1984 UNI Hannover 01:25,00
5
6

Lauf 2
1 Stefan Richert 1988 UNI Magdeburg 01:15,00
2 Dain Czeszak 1989 UNI Paderborn 01:12,00
3 Mike Baumann 1988 UNI Konstanz 01:10,00
4 Thomas Rudszuck 1991 UNI Karlsruhe 01:11,00
5 Nils Heidmann 1984 UNI Bremen 01:12,00
6

Lauf 3
1 Florian Schendzielorz 1988 UNI Göttingen 01:10,00
2 David Tönjes 1989 UNI Bremen 01:10,00
3 Christian Colodewitz 1985 UNI Bremen 01:09,00
4 Heiko Schuller 1986 UNI Stuttgart 01:10,00
5 Jan Hausdorf 1987 TU Chemnitz 01:10,00
6 Florian Müller 1991 UNI Karlsruhe 01:10,00

Lauf 4
1 Marc Schlömer 1988 UNI Münster 01:09,00
2 Matthias Gollnau 1991 TU München 01:08,00
3 Markus Hundshagen 1990 RWTH Aachen 01:07,00
4 Thomas Postera 1992 UNI Bremen 01:07,00
5 Sascha Kolokowsky 1984 UNI Halle 01:08,38
6 Martin Sommer 1988 UNI Stuttgart 01:09,00

Lauf 5
1 Martin Moisel 1990 TU Bergakademie Freiberg 01:06,50
2 Luiz Fernando Yamaoka 1990 TU Darmstadt 01:06,00
3 Robert Schuler 1989 TU Dresden 01:04,60
4 Kurt Pflugbeil 1989 UNI Leipzig 01:05,50
5 Tom Chenna 1989 TU Dresden 01:06,00
6 Marcel Rabe 1989 UNI Münster 01:06,50

Lauf 6
1 Eric Vogel 1988 UNI Stuttgart 01:04,00
2 Jonas Hauschild 1988 TU Dresden 01:02,00
3 Daniel Gensorowsky 1988 UNI Münster 00:58,50
4 Sören Meißner 1990 UNI Würzburg 01:00,00
5 Frank Stuckenberg 1990 UNI Münster 01:03,11
6 Jan Meyer 1989 HSU UNIBW Hamburg 01:04,37

Lauf 7
1 Ralf Pfefferkorn 1985 UNI Magdeburg 01:03,50
2 Manuel Matthis 1990 TU München 01:00,00
3 Alexander Müller 1986 UNI Heidelberg 00:57,50
4 Christian Roder 1990 UNI Heidelberg 00:59,40
5 Tim Wallbaum 1987 TU Chemnitz 01:03,00
6 Martin Ottmann 1990 HS Ingolstadt 01:04,00

Lauf 8
1 Jens Hundt 1989 UNI Stuttgart 01:03,38
2 Lukas Löwel 1990 TU Darmstadt 01:00,00
3 Christoph Borek 1991 UNI Stuttgart 00:56,00
4 Frithjof Kögler 1990 HSU UNIBW Hamburg 00:58,50
5 Eric Stephan 1990 TU Chemnitz 01:02,60
6 Axel Sandner 1989 TU Dresden 01:04,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33
200m Schmetterling Frauen
Lauf 1
1 Julia Zurell 1992 UNI Paderborn 03:27,00
2 Lara Kleinschnittger 1990 TU Braunschweig 02:57,90
3 Mona Bohner 1989 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 02:49,37
4 Ulrike Volkenandt 1989 DSHS Köln 02:55,00
5 Anne Hackenberg 1987 HSU UNIBW Hamburg 03:00,68
6

Lauf 2
1 Ann Kristin Stein 1989 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 02:34,95
2 Christine Neubrech 1985 UNI Heidelberg 02:30,50
3 Beatrix Eisel 1901 UNI Mainz 02:14,19
4 Sabrina Marzahn 1991 UNI zu Köln 02:25,00
5 Vera Knörr 1992 DSHS Köln 02:34,00
6 Sarah Rentmeister 1989 UNI Münster 02:40,00

Wettkampf-Nr. 34
200m Schmetterling Männer
Lauf 1
1 Steffen Schumm 1991 UNI Konstanz 02:50,00
2 Nico-Daniel Herrmann 1985 UNI Mannheim 02:45,00
3 Marc Birkhölzer 1987 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 02:41,33
4 Sven Eder 1992 DSHS Köln 02:45,00
5 Toni Angerstein 1990 UNI Halle 02:45,42
6

Lauf 2
1 Guillermo Falconi 1988 TU München 02:32,00
2 Martin Hohlweg 1988 UNI Leipzig 02:29,90
3 Felix Sobietzki 1987 UNI Regensburg 02:25,00
4 Dennis Lampe 1987 UNI zu Köln 02:27,12
5 Thomas Moschke 1985 TU Dresden 02:31,99
6 Alexander Feldhaus 1991 UNI Würzburg 02:37,24

Lauf 3
1 Ismail Mostafa 1989 TU Clausthal 02:20,00
2 Lutz Sänger 1987 UNI Münster 02:16,78
3 Christopher Kalitzki 1990 UNI Mainz 02:15,00
4 Manuel Matthis 1990 TU München 02:15,00
5 Alexander Schäfer 1982 UNI Tübingen 02:19,91
6 Thomas Mucks 1992 UNI Stuttgart 02:22,00

Lauf 4
1 Richard Kursch 1990 UNI Frankfurt (Main) 02:10,00
2 Phil Goldberg 1987 TU Dresden 02:09,11
3 Frithjof Kögler 1990 HSU UNIBW Hamburg 02:05,00
4 Bastian Schorr 1992 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 02:07,00
5 Tim Glapa 1990 UNI Duisburg-Essen 02:10,00
6 Markus Hoffmann 1990 UNI Paderborn 02:15,00

Wettkampf-Nr. 35
100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Lauf 1
1 Nathalie Menzel 1988 FH Trier 01:40,00
2 Clémence Jaffrennou 1991 FH Trier 01:36,00
3 Josephine Schnerr 1992 TU Chemnitz 01:32,03
4 Elisa Kleber 1991 UNI Trier 01:34,00
5 Julia Ströhlein 1992 UNI Paderborn 01:40,00
6 Barbara Kurz 1986 UNI Göttingen 01:45,00

Lauf 2
1 Laura Knörr 1992 UNI Konstanz 01:30,00
2 Simone Quost 1986 UNI Würzburg 01:29,00
3 Anne Hackenberg 1987 HSU UNIBW Hamburg 01:28,00
4 Pia Fischer 1990 UNI Bayreuth 01:29,00
5 Carla Oppo 1985 UNI Göttingen 01:30,00
6 Karoline Fry 1989 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 01:31,53
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Wettkampf-Nr. 35
100m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Lauf 3
1 Sabrin Graubner 1990 UNI Würzburg 01:28,00
2 Alexandra Metzen 1991 UNI Trier 01:26,00
3 Katharina Hümmer 1993 DSHS Köln 01:25,25
4 Carolin Culemann 1989 UNI Münster 01:26,00
5 Frauke Pittus 1990 UNI Jena 01:27,00
6 Katrin Gorgs 1987 UNI Duisburg-Essen 01:28,00

Lauf 4
1 Elisabeth Krueger 1988 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 01:25,00
2 Vivien Lee 1991 RWTH Aachen 01:25,00
3 Celvien Lee 1993 RWTH Aachen 01:25,00
4 Judith Knoop 1991 RWTH Aachen 01:25,00
5 Christiane Zillner 1988 UNI Würzburg 01:25,00
6 Carmen Krumm 1990 UNI Magdeburg 01:25,00

Lauf 5
1 Patricia Scheller 1988 UNI Konstanz 01:24,00
2 Christine Bartels 1988 UNI Magdeburg 01:19,55
3 Lena Maren Busch 1990 UNI Wuppertal 01:14,67
4 Nadia Nobis 1988 DSHS Köln 01:16,90
5 Darya Melnyk 1991 TU München 01:22,00
6 Kymbat Talant 1991 TU Braunschweig 01:24,91

Lauf 6
1 Jana Hambrock 1992 TU Dresden 01:23,50
2 Tatjana Jennerich 1989 UNI Duisburg-Essen 01:17,50
3 Sabine Braun 1989 UNI Regensburg 01:14,50
4 Ramona Wullenkord 1990 UNI Münster 01:16,50
5 Maren Reinhardt 1991 UNI Tübingen 01:20,00
6 Christine König 1986 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 01:24,50

Lauf 7
1 Svenja Hartmann 1991 UNI Münster 01:23,00
2 Maike Herrlein 1991 UNI Freiburg 01:17,00
3 Marleen von Seht 1988 UNI Karlsruhe 01:30,00
4 Judith Hermeler 1991 UNI Bochum 01:15,00
5 Saskia Kutz 1990 UNI Würzburg 01:19,60
6 Annette Pfromm 1901 UNI Mainz 01:24,00

Wettkampf-Nr. 36
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Lauf 1
1 Christopher Schmitt 1989 FH Mainz
2 Pascal Stocké 1991 FH Trier 01:39,00
3 Martin Bessert 1989 HS Magdeburg-Stendal 01:28,00
4 Stefan Somborn 1981 UNI Bielefeld 01:32,00
5 Adam Staszak 1990 TU Chemnitz
6 Sequeira Arthur Aikawa 1987 TU Darmstadt

Lauf 2
1 Peter Krüger 1988 UNI Magdeburg 01:27,00
2 Bernhard Flöter 1982 UNI Göttingen 01:25,00
3 Philipp Arnecke 1984 TU Kaiserslautern 01:22,00
4 Anton Harter 1992 UNI Karlsruhe 01:24,00
5 Alexander Bellon 1988 TU Kaiserslautern 01:25,00
6 Jan Gerwig 1985 UNI Göttingen 01:28,00

Lauf 3
1 Jan Janßen 1990 TU Kaiserslautern 01:20,00
2 Jonas Hermes 1985 UNI Bremen 01:20,00
3 Sascha Kolokowsky 1984 UNI Halle 01:19,93
4 Sebastian Süß 1987 UNI Regensburg 01:20,00
5 Max Peter 1992 TU Darmstadt 01:20,00
6 Simon Rosenbaum 1991 UNI Göttingen 01:22,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 36
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Lauf 4
1 Florian Schendzielorz 1988 UNI Göttingen 01:19,00
2 Alexander Scherer 1985 UNI Heidelberg 01:18,00
3 Martin Schmidt 1988 UNI Jena 01:17,00
4 Nils Heidmann 1984 UNI Bremen 01:18,00
5 Patrick Schoeps 1990 HS Magdeburg-Stendal 01:18,00
6 Peter Tinnemann 1986 RWTH Aachen 01:19,57

Lauf 5
1 Curt Rippka 1991 TU Dresden 01:16,00
2 Jan-Peter Beier 1986 UNI Karlsruhe 01:15,00
3 Alexander Böcker 1986 UNI Würzburg 01:14,50
4 Thorsten Schlößer 1992 RWTH Aachen 01:15,00
5 Fabian Hoya 1988 UNI Paderborn 01:16,00
6 Felix Zimmermann 1992 TU Darmstadt 01:17,00

Lauf 6
1 Frederic Faust 1984 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 01:14,02
2 Thomas Mollenhauer 1991 UNI Freiburg 01:14,00
3 Timo Böttcher 1993 DHBW Stuttgart 01:12,96
4 Igor Uwarow 1989 UNI Paderborn 01:14,00
5 Michael Hübers 1985 UNI Münster 01:14,00
6 Felix Ruthenberg 1986 UNI Halle 01:14,09

Lauf 7
1 Jens Zihsler 1992 UNI Ulm 01:11,52
2 Tobias Heck 1987 UNI Stuttgart 01:11,00
3 Dennis Godenau 1990 UNI zu Köln 01:10,50
4 Philipp Köhler 1989 UNI Stuttgart 01:11,00
5 Christian Topp 1991 RWTH Aachen 01:11,19
6 Norbert Teubener 1986 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 01:11,68

Lauf 8
1 Raik Selbmann 1990 UNI Magdeburg 01:10,20
2 Martin Wolff 1989 UNI Paderborn 01:09,00
3 Josef Maute 1992 HS München 01:08,00
4 Michael Bryja 1986 UNI Bochum 01:09,00
5 Maximilian Sprehe 1985 UNI Karlsruhe 01:09,20
6 Bastian Windhorst 1989 UNI Koblenz-Landau (Koblenz) 01:10,44

Lauf 9
1 Thomas Dilla 1990 UNI Regensburg 01:07,00
2 Milan Alt 1984 UNI Karlsruhe 01:05,00
3 Christoph Borek 1991 UNI Stuttgart 01:03,00
4 Johannes Neumann 1985 HfPV Wiesbaden 01:04,50
5 Georg Melzer 1992 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 01:05,50
6 Moritz Großmann 1991 UNI Stuttgart 01:08,00

Lauf 10
1 Manuel Stiem 1984 UNI Frankfurt (Main) 01:06,20
2 Armin Greß 1986 UNI Würzburg 01:05,00
3 Florian Berger 1988 UNI Stuttgart 01:02,60
4 Benno Hawe 1986 TU München 01:04,30
5 Marc Fleischmann 1991 TU Chemnitz 01:05,50
6 Eugen Ruff 1991 UNI Regensburg 01:08,00

Lauf 11
1 Björn Heftrich 1992 TU Darmstadt 01:06,00
2 Max Werkmeister 1986 UNI Würzburg 01:05,00
3 Dominik Franke 1990 UNI Stuttgart 01:02,50
4 Jonas Schauder 1992 TU Darmstadt 01:04,00
5 Michael Milde 1993 TU München 01:05,00
6 Tim Ostmeier 1986 UNI Paderborn 01:07,50
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Wettkampf-Nr. 37
400m Freistil Frauen
Lauf 1
1
2 Griseldis Cormann 1989 RWTH Aachen
3 Jenny Mehring 1987 RWTH Aachen 06:00,00
4 Martina Mücke 1990 FH Frankfurt (Main) 06:00,00
5
6

Lauf 2
1 Laura Knörr 1992 UNI Konstanz 05:45,00
2 Lena Mörike 1989 UNI Heidelberg 05:32,40
3 Frauke Meeuw 1981 UNI Heidelberg 05:23,80
4 Lisa Gahn 1989 UNI Göttingen 05:30,00
5 Karin Driemeyer 1988 UNI Münster 05:40,00
6 Claudia Frenz 1990 UNI Ulm 05:50,00

Lauf 3
1 Isabel Marzi 1993 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 05:20,00
2 Nina Hanisch 1989 UNI Würzburg 05:05,00
3 Darya Melnyk 1991 TU München 05:00,00
4 Mirian Poppe 1988 TU Braunschweig 05:04,88
5 Lara Kleinschnittger 1990 TU Braunschweig 05:08,90
6 Jana Hambrock 1992 TU Dresden 05:20,50

Lauf 4
1 Sarah Rentmeister 1989 UNI Münster 04:50,00
2 Susanne Dörries 1990 UNI Würzburg 04:40,00
3 Nadine Reichert 1984 UNI Mainz 04:25,00
4 Sabrina Marzahn 1991 UNI zu Köln 04:28,00
5 Franziska Prade 1989 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 04:48,00
6 Christiane Zillner 1988 UNI Würzburg 04:55,00

Wettkampf-Nr. 38
400m Freistil Männer
Lauf 1
1
2 Jonathan Bank 1987 TiHo Hannover 05:20,00
3 Thomas Moschke 1985 TU Dresden 04:54,87
4 Jan-Martin Hasenpusch 1989 TU Braunschweig 04:55,89
5 Jannis Ehrlich 1988 UNI Bremen 05:26,00
6

Lauf 2
1 Marc Schlömer 1988 UNI Münster 04:40,00
2 Martin Sommer 1988 UNI Stuttgart 04:32,00
3 Andreas Suck 1987 HS Magdeburg-Stendal 04:23,00
4 Tim Wallbaum 1987 TU Chemnitz 04:25,00
5 Marc Birkhölzer 1987 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 04:39,42
6 Tobias Luh 1985 UNI Gießen / TH Mittelhessen 04:51,87

Lauf 3
1 Alexander Schäfer 1982 UNI Tübingen 04:19,00
2 Richard Kursch 1990 UNI Frankfurt (Main) 04:12,00
3 Sören Meißner 1990 UNI Würzburg 04:00,00
4 Bastian Schorr 1992 UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg 04:07,00
5 Alexander Bergenthal 1980 UNI Münster 04:18,00
6 Christopher Kalitzki 1990 UNI Mainz 04:20,00


